This report provided free of charge by:

« W H USA Direct Auto
[CIAIR[F]ATY ,
ADVANTAGE 421 Little York Rd

DEALER Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Emmﬁm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2014 FORD MUSTANG Accident reported: moderate damage
GT @ C— A 1

VIN: 1ZVBP8CF1E5270042 MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

COUPE

5.0LV8 F DOHC 32V

GASOLINE ; ;

REAR WHEEL DRIVE X 19 Service history records

Original Window Sticker
2% 4 Previous owners

a Personal vehicle
This CARFAX Report Provided

by:

USA Direct Auto [ 107,000 Last reported odometer reading %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/4/25 at

7:14:02 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

BN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/03/2015
Accident reported:

Damage Severity Scale
moderate damage 9 Y
-Vehicle involved in a rear- C WA 1

end_C0”|S|0n MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
-Vehicle towed

- Airbags did not deploy



https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/kJwl32wvasJDGnWK5zg4oTHjYi50rVe9jO98ofw2xPkcbjzAixVKWd_MBxcpU8Uaeky9_pk_lj3XhfsBiQqW7Vekyp6aiKVf_FhdZz1YkNEFrrY9duMpQa0TdMBPGQUhBzxvUVlFx1oFEgzYKXWB7RS-zGa1-X1_tPVVpoTeeN9xySV-bg-XH5KEJPBKRzsjSTI3bgqmo44AUmvgDnq3IzyfMO99bXzsbZwqbHaCK0PXGs40D3HSQoLpIv2_yQRXziutJNPTs1th-ONQ_Z3C1fyybNzdBDbDDO4gBSH54_NfpvexMveenvdkjCTw04YDiybwqyCCZtVAEX_njOikMgSkdPWpv2rqh0aOsfRlnm2rts6GHAIONkWpaebgVpYmbK73ewVZ_8Ks1YmqVU5u5v4.cfx

IVEEN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 12/03/2015.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BOOEE ) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

[HFNLEAFY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owners 1-2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owners 1-2

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Owners 1-2

2014

Personal

4 yrs. 10 mo.

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 3

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Owner 3

2019

Personal

5 months

Owner 4

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 4

2019
Personal

5yrs. 8 mo.


http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[FXGIEAN x| Detailed History

2 Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage Source

11/02/2013 Ford Motor Company

11/18/2013 Planet Ford - 59
Humble, TX
281-446-9171

planetford59.com
45/5.0
480 Verified Reviews

Favorites

11/18/2013 5 Planet Ford - 59
Humble, TX
281-446-9171

planetford59.com

4.5/5.0
480 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,051 Favorites

01/10/2014 36 Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX

Title

#10131141636102846

02/21/2014 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Humble, TX

Alabama,

See Details Alabama llinois
See Details 1,013/yr
93,000 103,755 107,000
Personal Vehicle
Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

)p Vehicle serviced
% -Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/sDKc7UD7UbQ0LXmPzRntvN-4a1r04PbQqwJSg5XX8H-mr3lGEXfzcoTnZXAOUf0zEHD9-1o1hVE7ClckLYu1pJE7NQR-GWo7aMITLkPUeAG4MfUkvbbp04mOI-VyNIQEFctycSj0dznx2H-Lq8K6E04S-PC8F5bthx0RzdUMC8D8jo98CmgfxrJszyja6_sxO4PqFy-UtQhdKtjRngTQFLfZbKluQMivulb3PNZ7yLoWmT64S8JcMMIo0y06F-GLPupDQeiXoY0AETclYRte3a4dOggEZjegv48U6ZqqntsksHt407ca61FkqpJQTVc2HnUh44A4-ry_ENIH76wd0Li6FlwrptcLpt5z-KaWHNH3dwOXrXqXyVcp1__wPa5yn2vp6mKgNGm1Lj448krwOFVRRqR2rQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/sI0fBNa16koQ-NuMnF4ZId-R6hUSN2mr71_3xN7LXWBzzpXcLVKbSGlnZm7_92EeM7H_DYzTtJbuMNzH-9vx_oWONVorHeXdk2lZeec5TNypY_5nMcwBrEcYVqoyvOw1vKeajFFZfw-go8W4Ias0uRIWTxXZBFIK0-o6RMKFX7I66uBfMoUMEeGuCbvxvp3os8NCK1DdM_KUEuz_wG8a1ordCMZcY94u8WAVTj5ZLQXK2MT-nCUXCAaWhGJTxo5S1apJWpOO5F5AstGrowxHhtEyj4PGKjTYr2Yh3xc7LoRf9Z8Gd0t96gSNv4lncUbrhgrYqN7tCfwFYoMIarjSz8HB_TpuH8HScGl2-DRgwSnNUQuBlT690nQL3_P4y_pIfEEeZJBe7ar59T8Gnm74Tg2lx5Iyhw.cfx

Title

#10170841674101348
05/01/2014 5,035 Planet Ford - 59 )p Vehicle serviced
Humble, TX ® -Maintenance inspection completed
281-446-9171 - Battery/charging system checked
planetford59.com -Brakes checked
45/5.0 - Oil and filter changed
480 Verified Reviews - Tire condition and pressure checked
Customer
' 8,051 Favorites
08/16/2014 8,340 Ripley Muffler and Brake )p Vehicle serviced
Houston, TX ) 3
281-444-3885
4.7/5.0
71 Verified Reviews
@ 417 Customer Favorites
10/25/2014 9,955 Planet Ford - 59 )p Vehicle serviced
Humble, TX ® -Maintenance inspection completed
281-446-9171 - Battery/charging system checked
planetford59.com -Brakes checked
4.5/5.0 -Oil and filter changed
480 Verified Reviews - Tire condition and pressure checked
Customer - Tires rotated
' 8,051 Favorites
11/04/2014 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
11/10/2014 10,057 Planet Ford - 59 Vehicle offered for sale
Humble, TX
281-446-9171
planetford59.com
4.5/5.0
480 Verified Reviews
Customer
' 8,051 Favorites
11/11/2014 10,083  Planet Ford - 59 )p Vehicle serviced
Humble, TX ® -Maintenance inspection completed
281-446-9171 - Fluids checked
planetford59.com - Oil and filter changed
4.5/5.0
480 Verified Reviews
Customer
' 8,051 Favorites
g Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
o prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!
LG
12/02/2014 Texas Title issued or updated



01/02/2015

01/02/2015 10,173

02/09/2015 12,931

02/10/2015 12,933

® Owner?2
Purchased: 2015
Date Mileage

02/21/2015

03/02/2015 14,571

04/06/2015 17,467

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX

Title
#28695341973005015

Planet Ford - 59

Humble, TX

281-446-9171

planetford59.com
4.5/5.0

480 Verified Reviews

' 8,051 Custqmer
Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Planet Ford - 59

Humble, TX

281-446-9171

planetford59.com
45/5.0

480 Verified Reviews

' 8,051 gustqmer
avorites

Texas
Inspection Station
Humble, TX

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kingwood, TX

Title
#10130642046093415

Planet Ford - 59
Humble, TX
281-446-9171
planetford59.com

45/5.0
480 Verified Reviews

' 8,051 Custqmer
Favorites

Planet Ford - 59
Humble, TX
281-446-9171
planetford59.com

45/5.0

A

A

-Vehicle color noted as Blue
-Loan or lien released

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle
20,644 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed



06/30/2015 24,045

12/03/2015

480 Verified Reviews

' 8,051 Custqmer
Favorites

Planet Ford - 59

Humble, TX

281-446-9171

planetford59.com
4.5/5.0

480 Verified Reviews

' 8,051 Custo_mer
Favorites

Damage Report

A

@

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

01/01/2016

08/02/2016 53,310

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kingwood, TX

Title

#10130642046093415

Planet Ford 59
Humble, TX
281-446-9171

A

MINOR

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Transmission checked
- Transmission fluid flushed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

-Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) replaced

- Transmission checked

Accident reported: moderate damage
-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
-Damage to front

-Damage to left front

-Vehicle towed

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

C— A4

MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

I Dﬁﬁ

REAR

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked



planetford59.com -Brakes checked
45/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked
480 Verified Reviews - Transmission checked

' 8,051 Customer

Favorites
09/07/2016 Planet Ford 59 )p Vehicle serviced
Humble, TX % -Maintenance inspection completed
281-446-9171 - Battery/charging system checked
planetford59.com -Brakes checked
45/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked

480 Verified Reviews

' 8,051 gustqmer
avorites

10/04/2016 Planet Ford 59 )p Vehicle serviced
Humble, TX ) J
281-446-9171
planetford59.com
4.5/5.0
480 Verified Reviews

' 8,051 Customer

Favorites

12/01/2016 60,371 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Kingwood, TX

12/28/2016 61,315  Kwik Kar Lube & Tune )p Vehicle serviced
Magnolia, TX % -Maintenance inspection completed
281-259-7977 - Fluids checked

4.8/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

77 Verified Reviews

01/01/2017 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Kingwood, TX - Passed safety inspection
Title -Vehicle color noted as Blue
#10130642046093415

12/02/2017 75936 Texas Failed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Kingwood, TX

12/02/2017 75,937 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Kingwood, TX

01/01/2018 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Kingwood, TX - Passed safety inspection
Title -Vehicle color noted as Blue
#10130642046093415

01/20/2018 Texas Title issued or updated



Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Blue

Kingwood, TX -Loan or lien released
Title
#28695343117009370

11/29/2018 91,946  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/04/2018 91,948  AutoNation Ford Katy )p Vehicle serviced
Katy, TX ® -Tire condition and pressure checked
281-305-8949
autonation.com
4.2/5.0
566 Verifled Reviews
@ 479 Customer Favorites

12/06/2018 91,964 Texas Failed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Conroe, TX

12/14/2018 AutoNation Ford Katy )p Vehicle serviced
Katy, TX % -Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
281-305-8949 - Catalytic converter replaced
autonation.com - Four tires replaced

4.2/5.0 -Front wiper blades/refills replaced
566 Verified Reviews -Emissions or safety inspection
performed

' 479 Customer Favorites -0il and filter changed

- Throttle body cleaned/serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

-Two wheel alignment performed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

12/17/2018 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Conroe, TX

01/04/2019 Alabama Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/07/2019 92,033 AutoNation Ford Mobile )p Vehicle serviced

Mobile, AL % -VIN glass etching vin etched
251-662-6350 -Vehicle washed/detailed
autonation.com/

42/5.0

200 Verified Reviews
' 144 Customer Favorites

01/24/2019 Alabama Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Blue
Coden, AL

02/20/2019 93,000 AutoNation Ford Mobile )p Vehicle serviced
Mobile, AL % -Maintenance inspection completed
251-662-6350 - Battery/charging system checked



autonation.com/
4.2/5.0
200 Verified Reviews
@ 144 Customer Favorites

® Owner3
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage Source

Alabama

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Coden, AL

Title #101429022

02/21/2019

07/27/2019 103,753 Palmers Airport Toyota

Mobile, AL

251-639-0800

palmerstoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

1,304 Verified Reviews

' 2,611 Customer

Favorites
Palmers Airport Toyota
Mobile, AL
251-639-0800
palmerstoyota.com/
4.6/5.0
1,304 Verified Reviews

' 2,611 Customer

07/30/2019 103,755

-Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

® Owner4
Purchased: 2019

Favorites

CAR miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
1,013 mi/yr

TR

Date Mileage Source

11/19/2019 103,790 Alabama

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Theodore, AL

11/22/2019

Alabama

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Theodore, AL

Title #103125042

01/27/2020

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue



02/24/2020

09/01/2020

08/27/2021

08/04/2022

01/18/2023

06/13/2025

105,611 AutoNation Ford Mobile
Mobile, AL
251-662-6350
autonation.com/

4.2/5.0
200 Verified Reviews
@ 144 Customer Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Theodore, AL

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Theodore, AL

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Theodore, AL

107,000 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Godfrey, IL
Title #230186996710

lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Godfrey, IL

Title #251646976650

=2

()

A

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Title issued or updated

- Correction to record

- Duplicate title issued
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

rNGEM x| Glossary

Accident Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details

are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or

moderate.


https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/4/25 at 7:14:02 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

o Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

o Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [£2 @cARFaXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

8/4/257:14:02 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD MUSTANG
vehicle (VIN: 1ZVBP8CF1E5270042), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
8/4/25 at 8:14 PM (EDT).


http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

l Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




